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LW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFIC.
SBANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector at least five days
before the test. It is desirable that a representative of the Department of the State Geologist witness
the water shut-off before drilling into the productive sand whenever possible. If changes in the
proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned
to sender. Submit this notice in triplicate.

Hobbs, New Mexicoa  N. Mex.,Oatobar 11th, 1938

Mr. E.H. Vellas

State Geologist,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Dear Sir: ,
You are hereby notified that we intend to test the shut-off of water in._ Horth=Belde

Well No__ 1 in_ SE/&  of Sec. 8 , T.___81s ,R._388s
N.M.P. M., Bunice 0il Field Lea County,

on Oct 18%h, 19 388 w0 i 4of casing was g cemented % in_Red Bed,

formation at a depth of 318° _feet on___Ogtober_1lth. 1938 19
__ 250 sacks of_____ Trinity : cement were used.

The method used in placing the cement was as follows: gel14burten

Fluid level will be bailed to a depth of __Bottam  feet and left undisturbed for at least
12 hours before your inspection,

Adjacent property owners have been notified as follows:

Additional information:

Approved 19 Sincerely yours,
Except as follows: _Gypsy 011 Cempany

Company or Operator.

Name._GaCe Conmmings.
Address_Heobbs,-New-Moxicos

State Get@é-on and GM

r7¢ 72
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FORM SG 101 ~ NEV™MEXICO STATE LAND OF §E -
Santa Fe, New Mexico

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL NEW WELL

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector and approval obtalned be-
fore drilling begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable a copy of this notice showing
such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned
following approval.

XH. WYolls Hobbse N. Mex., Sept 26%a ;o 38

Mr. , State Geologist.

Dear Sir: You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be
known as ... XNewth-Ball Well No. ... § 3 in __ SB/& of Sec.. @ ...
T...318 R 36 , N. M. P. M,,_.... Bunioe Oil Tield

1ea - County .

I at , I The well is ... m ...... P feet g)) of .S0UM  line and 66Q __feet
T TW Yest of e Zast Line of Seatien. |
-} .
' ] [ ‘ OF . line of

(Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross
out wrong directions.)

If state land the oil and gas lease is No. 8711

.. " ‘ Assignment No. ... BefSQ —
‘ | ' + If patented land the owner is.. RsR, Bell (State)

AREA 640 ACRES Address
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

The lessee .is ... GYPSY Iéu Compeny Address ... Talany. Oklahans o

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ... S feet. We propose to drill well with

No. Bn-:ynrm

Make of Drill

We propose to use the following strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated.

Size of Casin# B -‘“‘fleight Per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Landed or Cemented
10-3/4"  40of Now 300" Cemmnted.
Te8 /8" oef New 2880* Cemanted.
S=1/a" A New 3800° Oamonted,

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify YOu before cementing or landing casing. We
estimate that the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a deptl}lg;j ﬁgab/‘o‘ur 3880" feet.
Additional information: e

R F .
""’—rN
™~y © oy ' : PERPN
SED 10935 Sincerely yours,
Approved , 19 Gypay. 041 Company

Except as follows: Company or Operator.

< - L 4o~ N . s - - . bl -3 g .o e

st tr omrezoinl rasol Loloncs .

Cothonht o ain casing wasllo own thils BY ------------------------------------------------------------

Position .. PAstriet Supe 7
Send communication regarding well to
Name Cs0s Cumings

Address .. Hobhs, Now Maxiop,
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